

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21217/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2010 in LPA No. 335/2010 & WP No.2982/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KISAN CHITRAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO.24064 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated in S.L.P. (C) No.21217 of 2010, one week's time is granted to the State of Maharashtra, to file its counter affidavit, while the petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter, which has been filed.

As far as S.L.P. (C) No.24064 of 2010, is concerned, the respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master